

Executive Board First Regular Session

Rome, 21 - 23 January 1997

PROTRACTED REFUGEE AND DISPLACED PERSON PROJECTS APPROVED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Agenda item 9 c)



Distribution: GENERAL WFP/EB.1/97/9-C/Add.3/Corr.1

2 January 1997 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

PROJECT YEMEN 5771

Food assistance to Somali refugees

CORRIGENDUM

The table on the cover page should read:

Total food cost: 600 770 dollars

instead of: 749 450 dollars

Total cost to WFP: 1 058 512 dollars

instead of: 1 300 913 dollars

This document is produced in a limited number of copies. Delegates and observers are kindly requested to bring it to the meetings and to refrain from asking for additional copies.



